
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Form ACO-1
August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed

All blanks must be Filled

OPERATOR:   License #

Name:

Address 1: 

Address 2:

City:                    State:           Zip:                   +

Contact Person:

Phone:   (              )

CONTRACTOR:  License #

Name:

Wellsite Geologist:

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

   New Well       Re-Entry       Workover

   Oil         WSW        SWD                          SIOW

   Gas         D&A                 ENHR                        SIGW

   OG              GSW                      Temp. Abd.                   

   CM (Coal Bed Methane)             

   Cathodic    Other (Core, Expl., etc.): 

If Workover/Re-entry:  Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date:                             Original Total Depth:

   Deepening             Re-perf.       Conv. to ENHR          Conv. to SWD

   Plug Back          Conv. to GSW         Conv. to Producer

   Commingled          Permit #:

   Dual Completion      Permit #:

   SWD               Permit #:

   ENHR         Permit #:

      GSW         Permit #:

Spud Date or         Date Reached TD         Completion Date or

INSTRUCTIONS:   The original form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,  Kansas 67202, within 120 
days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.  If confidentiality is requested and approved, side two of this form will be held confi-
dential for a period of 2 years. Rules 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.  Drill Stem Test, Cement Tickets and Geological Well Report must be attached.

API No. 15 -

Spot Description:

  -  -  -    Sec.       Twp.          S.   R.                   East      West

         Feet from          North /         South  Line of Section

         Feet from          East   /         West   Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

        NE       NW         SE     SW

GPS Location:   Lat:                          , Long:    

Datum:          NAD27           NAD83  WGS84

County:

Lease Name:      Well #:

Field Name:

Producing Formation:

Elevation:   Ground:                Kelly Bushing:

Total Vertical Depth:          Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at:                                       Feet

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?          Yes       No

If yes, show depth set:                                                                             Feet

If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to:               w/                               sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content:                           ppm   Fluid volume:                            bbls

Dewatering method used:

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name:    License #:

Quarter             Sec.                Twp.           S.   R.                       East      West

County:                                           Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

  Confidentiality Requested

  Date:

  Confidential Release Date:

  Wireline Log Received

  Geologist Report Received

  UIC Distribution

  ALT        I        II        III   Approved by:                     Date:

AFFIDAVIT
I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and 
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied 
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature:

Title:                                                                      Date:

Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

Confidentiality Requested:

     Yes         No

 
(e.g. xx.xxxxx)                                           (e.g. -xxx.xxxxx)

1247146

Submitted Electronically



Operator Name:                       Lease Name:                    Well #:

Sec.        Twp.              S.   R.             East        West  County:

INSTRUCTIONS:  Show important tops of formations penetrated.  Detail all cores.  Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool 
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, 
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s).  Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.  

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov.  Digital electronic log 
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Page Two

Drill Stem Tests Taken   Yes  No
 (Attach Additional Sheets)

Samples Sent to Geological Survey  Yes  No

Cores Taken    Yes  No
Electric Log Run    Yes  No

List All E. Logs Run:

      Log        Formation (Top), Depth and Datum          Sample

Name    Top   Datum

CASING RECORD              New          Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

Purpose of String Size Hole
Drilled

Size Casing
Set (In O.D.)

Weight
Lbs. / Ft.

Setting
Depth

Type of 
Cement

# Sacks
Used

Type and Percent
Additives

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose:

 Perforate
 Protect Casing
 Plug Back TD
 Plug Off Zone

Depth
Top Bottom

Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives

Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD  -  Bridge Plugs  Set/Type
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated

Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
(Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth

TUBING RECORD: Set At:Size: Packer At: Liner Run:
Yes                No

Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:

Flowing Pumping Gas Lift Other (Explain)

Estimated Production
Per 24 Hours

Oil           Bbls. Gas           Mcf Gas-Oil Ratio                           Gravity

DISPOSITION OF GAS:    METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:

Vented Sold Used on Lease

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.)

Open Hole Perf.      Dually Comp.
(Submit ACO-5)

Commingled
(Submit ACO-4)

Other (Specify)

Water                        Bbls. 

Mail to:  KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas  67202

Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well?                             Yes                No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)

Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons?           Yes                No (If No, skip question 3)

Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry?       Yes                No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)

1247146



Tops

Form ACO1 - Well Completion

Operator L. D. Drilling, Inc.

Well Name McCRARY 9

Doc ID 1247146

Name Top Datum

ANHYDRITE 682 1184

BASE ANHYDRITE 703 1163

HEEBNER 3118 -1252

TORONTO 3136 -1270

BROWN LIME 3249 -1383

LANSING 3264 -1398

BASE KANSAS CITY 3442 -1576

VIOLA 3488 -1622

SIMPSON 3518 -1652

ARBUCKLE 3566 -1700
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TESTER : ANDY CARREIRA
CELL # 620-617-7202

General Information

Contact  LD DAVIS
Well Name  McCRARY 9
Unique Well ID  DST1 LANS C-F 3281-3344
Surface Location  SEC 19-21S-12W STAFFORD CNTY,KS
Well License Number 
Field  WILDCAT
Well Type  Vertical

Test Type  CONVENTIONAL
Formation  DST1 LANS C-F 3281-3344
Well Fluid Type  01 Oil
Test Purpose  Initial Test

Start Test Date  2015/01/02
Final Test Date  2015/01/03

Gauge Name  5585

Job Number  A139
Representative  ANDY CARREIRA
Well Operator  LD DRILLING INC
Report Date  2015/01/02
Prepared By  ANDY CARREIRA

Start Test Time  20:35:00
Final Test Time  03:12:00

Test Information

 RECOVERY: 123' GOCWM   10%G,5%O,30%W,55%M
406' GOCMW  10%G,5%O,80%W,5%M
529' TOTAL FLUID

Test Results

Company Name  LD DRILLING INC

DIAMOND TESTING, LLC

Validata     Ver 7.3.0.44 136833TM

C:\Users\Diamond\Desktop\DRILL STEM TEST\McCRARY 9 DST1.fkt 03-Jan-15 1



LD DRILLING INC McCRARY 9

PETROMARK 2 LD DRILLING INC

1865 GL EST LANS C-F A139

1-2-15 19 21 12 STAFFORD

KURT TALBOTT ANDY CARREIRA

1 3281 3344 3344
3276

3281

3269  5585 5000
3283 8471 10000

CHEMICAL 51

9.3 8

3000

N/A

YES NO

XH

123.11
 0

3132.89

25

63

BOB IN 30 SEC. GTS IN 1 MIN. FLUID TO SURFACE IN 4 MIN. (BOBbb)
BOB FOR 8 MIN. DECREASED TO 6" (5"bb)
123 GOCWM 10%G,5%O,30%W,55%M

406 GOCMW 10%G,5%O,80%W,5%M

529 TOTAL FLUID CHLORIDES= 40000 PPM

RW= .2 @ 60

PH= 6

 DRILLER TURNED TOOL 8 TIMES.INSTEAD OF 5 ON ISI. ONLY ABLE TO TURN TOOL 2 TIMES FOR FINAL SHUT IN

TOOL SAMPLE: LESS THAN 1% OIL, WATER

10:24 PM 12:19 AM

20
30

20

45

1580
542 614

1037

560 672

1041
1573

109

 20:35

 03:12

 McCRARY 9 DST1
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TESTER : ANDY CARREIRA
CELL # 620-617-7202

General Information

Contact  LD DAVIS
Well Name  McCRARY 9
Unique Well ID  DST2 LANS H,I,J 3380-3440
Surface Location  SEC 19-21S-12W STAFFORD CNTY,KS
Well License Number 
Field  WILDCAT
Well Type  Vertical

Test Type  CONVENTIONAL
Formation  DST2 LANS H,I,J 3380-3440
Well Fluid Type  01 Oil
Test Purpose  Initial Test

Start Test Date  2015/01/03
Final Test Date  2015/01/04

Gauge Name  5585

Job Number  A140
Representative  ANDY CARREIRA
Well Operator  LD DRILLING INC
Report Date  2015/01/03
Prepared By  ANDY CARREIRA

Start Test Time  17:15:00
Final Test Time  01:00:00

Test Information

 RECOVERY: 112' GOCWM  10%G,5%O,20%W,65%M
63'   GOCMW  10%G,10%O,50%W,30%M
315' GOSMW   5%G,2%O,88%W,5%M
490' TOTAL FLUID CHLORIDES= 14000 PPM

RW= .7 @ 58
PH= 6

TOOL SAMPLE: LESS THAN 1%OIL, WATER

Test Results

Company Name  LD DRILLING INC

DIAMOND TESTING, LLC

Validata     Ver 7.3.0.44 136833TM

C:\Users\Diamond\Desktop\DRILL STEM TEST\McCRARY 9 DST2.fkt 04-Jan-15 1



LD DRILLING INC McCRARY 9

PETROMARK 2 LD DRILLING INC

1865 GL EST LANS H,I,J A140

1-3-15 19 21 12 STAFFORD

KURT TALBOTT ANDY CARREIRA

2 3380 3440 3440
3375

3380

3368  5585 5000
3382 8471 10000

CHEMICAL 48

9.2 8

5000

N/A

NO NO

XH

123.11
 0

3231.89

25

60

BOB IN 30 SEC. (10"bb)
BOB IMMEDIATELY (GAS TO SURFACE DURING FINAL SHUT IN) (10"bb)
112 GOCWM 10%G,5%O,20%W,65%M

63 GOCMW 10%G,10%O,50%W,30%M

315 GOSMW 5%G,2%O,88%W,5%M

490 TOTAL FLUID CHLORIDES= 14000 PPM

RW= .7 @ 58

PH= 6

TOOL SAMPLE: LESS THAN 1% OIL, WATER

7:06 PM 9:51 PM

30
45

30

60

1615
36 158

498

130 221

470
1602

105

 17:15

 01:00

 McCRARY 9 DST2



M
cC

R
A

R
Y 

9

55
85

 T
im

e

5585 Pressure , psi(a)
5585 Pressure , psi(a)

5585 Temperature , °F
5585 Temperature , °F

11
:0

0
20

15
/1

/4
12

:0
0

13
:0

0
14

:0
0

15
:0

0
16

:0
0

17
:0

0
18

:0
0

-4
000

40
0

80
0

12
00

16
00

20
00

0.
0

23
.3

46
.6

69
.9

93
.2

11
6.

5

13
9.

8

p
=

16
34

.1
6

p
=

9.
29

p
=

23
.8

3

p
=

26
7.

36

p
=

14
.7

8

p
=

33
.4

9

p
=

32
2.

68

p
=

16
24

.0
1

Te
m

p
=

96
.8

4

LD
 D

R
IL

LI
N

G
 IN

C
D

S
T3

 L
A

N
S

 K
+L

 3
43

6-
35

00
S

ta
rt 

Te
st

 D
at

e:
 2

01
5/

01
/0

4
Fi

na
l T

es
t D

at
e:

 2
01

5/
01

/0
4

M
cC

R
A

R
Y

 9
Fo

rm
at

io
n:

 D
S

T3
 L

A
N

S
 K

+L
 3

43
6-

35
00

P
oo

l: 
W

IL
D

C
A

T
Jo

b 
N

um
be

r: 
A

14
1

C
:\U

se
rs

\D
ia

m
on

d\
D

es
kt

op
\D

R
IL

L 
S

TE
M

 T
E

S
T\

M
cC

R
A

R
Y

 9
 D

S
T3

.fk
t 0

4-
Ja

n-
15

 V
er

 



TESTER : ANDY CARREIRA
CELL # 620-617-7202

General Information

Contact  LD DAVIS
Well Name  McCRARY 9
Unique Well ID  DST3 LANS K+L 3436-3500
Surface Location  SEC 19-21S-12W STAFFORD CNTY,KS
Well License Number 
Field  WILDCAT
Well Type  Vertical

Test Type  CONVENTIONAL
Formation  DST3 LANS K+L 3436-3500
Well Fluid Type  01 Oil
Test Purpose  Initial Test

Start Test Date  2015/01/04
Final Test Date  2015/01/04

Gauge Name  5585

Job Number  A141
Representative  ANDY CARREIRA
Well Operator  LD DRILLING INC
Report Date  2014/01/14
Prepared By  ANDY CARREIRA

Start Test Time  11:25:00
Final Test Time  17:55:00

Test Information

 RECOVERY: 90' GIP
30' MUD
30' TOTAL FLUID

TOOL SAMPLE: 100% MUD

Test Results

Company Name  LD DRILLING INC

DIAMOND TESTING, LLC

Validata     Ver 7.3.0.44 136833TM

C:\Users\Diamond\Desktop\DRILL STEM TEST\McCRARY 9 DST3.fkt 04-Jan-15 1



LD DRILLING INC McCRARY 9

PETROMARK 2 LD DRILLING INC

1865 GL EST LANS K+L A141

1-4-15 19 21 12 STAFFORD

KURT TALBOTT ANDY CARREIRA

3 3436 3500 3500
3431

3436

3424  5585 5000
3438 8471 10000

CHEMICAL 48

9.2 8

5000

N/A

NO NO

XH

123.11
 0

3287.89

25

64

 BOB IN 25 MIN. (NObb)
BOB IN 30 MIN. (NObb)

90 GIP

30 MUD

30 TOTAL FLUID

TOOL SAMPLE: 100% MUD

1:17 PM 4:17 PM

30
45

45

60

1634
9 24

267

15 33

323
1624

97

 11:25

 17:55

 McCRARY 9 DST3
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TESTER : ANDY CARREIRA
CELL # 620-617-7202

General Information

Contact  LD DAVIS
Well Name  McCRARY 9
Unique Well ID  DST4 SIMPSON-ARBUCKLE 3481-3575
Surface Location  SEC 19-21S-12W STAFFORD CNTY,KS
Well License Number 
Field  WILDCAT
Well Type  Vertical

Test Type  CONVENTIONAL
Formation  DST4 SIMPSON-ARBUCKLE 3481-3575
Well Fluid Type  01 Oil
Test Purpose  Initial Test

Start Test Date  2015/01/05
Final Test Date  2015/01/05

Gauge Name  5585

Job Number  A142
Representative  ANDY CARREIRA
Well Operator  LD DRILLING INC
Report Date  2015/01/05
Prepared By  ANDY CARREIRA

Start Test Time  08:00:00
Final Test Time  16:45:00

Test Information

 RECOVERY: 1764' GIP
25' SOSGM 20%G,LESS THAN 1%OIL,80%M
126' HOCGM 20%G,25%O,55%M
189' HOCGWM 20%G,40%O,10%W,30%M
315' HOCGWM 20%G,60%O,10%W,10%M
655' TOTAL FLUID

TOOL SAMPLE: 60%O,10%W,30%M

Test Results

Company Name  LD DRILLING INC

DIAMOND TESTING, LLC

Validata     Ver 7.3.0.44 136833TM

C:\Users\Diamond\Desktop\DRILL STEM TEST\McCRARY 9 DST4.fkt 05-Jan-15 1



LD DRILLING INC McCRARY 9

PETROMARK 2 LD DRILLING INC

1865 GL EST SIMPSON-ARBUCKLE A142

1-5-15 19 21 12 STAFFORD

KURT TALBOTT ANDY CARREIRA

4 3481 3575 3575
3476

3481

3469  5585 5000
3483 8471 10000

CHEMICAL 60

9.8 8.8

6000

N/A

NO NO

XH

123.11
 0

3332.89

25

94

BOB IN 4 MIN. (3"bb)
BOB IN 5 MIN. (1/2"bb)
1764 GIP

25 SOSGM 20%G,LESS THAN 1%OIL,80%M

126 HOCGM 20%G,25%O,55%M

189 HOCGWM 20%G,40%O,10%W,30%M
315 HOCGWM 20%G,60%O,10%W,10%M

655 TOTAL FLUID

TOOL SAMPLE: 60%OIL,10%WATER,30%MUD

10:39 AM 1:39 AM

30
45

45

60

1652
33 160

1239

161 285

1234
1644

101

08:00

 16:45

 McCRARY 9 DST4




















	Confidential: No
	olicense: 6039
	oname: L. D. Drilling, Inc.
	oaddr1: 7 SW 26TH AVE
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: GREAT BEND
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67530
	ozip4: 6525
	ocontact: L. D. DAVIS
	oarea: 620
	ophone: 793-3051
	clicense: 33323
	cname: Petromark Drilling, LLC
	geologist: JIM MUSGROVE & KURT TALBOTT
	purchaser: MV PURCHASING
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: OIL
	othertype: 
	orig_depth: 
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	gswpermit: 
	cdate: 02/07/2015
	tdate: 01/05/2015
	sdate: 12/29/2014
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	ConvToSWD: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	Deepening: Off
	plugback: Off
	org_comp_date: 
	old_well_name: 
	old_operator: 
	ta: Off
	API: 15-185-23918-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: SE
	Subdivision3: NE
	Subdivision2: SW
	Subdivision1Largest: SE
	Section: 19
	Township: 21
	Range: 12
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 950
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 1641
	EastWestFromReference: East
	Corner: SE
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	County: Stafford
	lname: McCRARY
	wellnumber: 9
	FieldName: MUELLER
	ProdFormation: LANSING / ARBUCKLE
	ElevationGL: 1861
	ElevationKB: 1866
	td: 3575
	pbtd: 3663
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 377
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 
	Alt2CementCircTo: 
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 
	chloride: 
	fluid: 
	dewater: 
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Off
	ConfRel: Off
	DateConfLetterRecd: 
	DateConfReleased: 
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Yes
	SentToUIC: Off
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: I
	AppByInitials: NAOMI JAMES
	Date Approved: 03/25/2015
	DrillStemTests: Yes
	Samples: No
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	elog1: COMPENSATED DENSITY / NEUTRON LOG	DUAL INDUCTION LOG		MICRO LOG			
	log: Yes
	sample: Off
	form1: Attached
	top1: Attached
	datum1: Attached
	form2: 
	top2: 
	datum2: 
	form3: 
	top3: 
	datum3: 
	form4: 
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 12.25
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 24
	setting1: 377
	cement1: A-CONN BLEND
	sacks1: 175
	additive1: 3%CC,1/4#Celflake
	purpose2: Surface
	size2: 12.25
	casing2: 8.625
	weight2: 24
	setting2: 377
	cement2: COMMON
	sacks2: 175
	additive2: 2%CCM 1/4#CF
	purpose3: Production
	size3: 7.875
	casing3: 5.5
	weight3: 15.5
	setting3: 3568
	cement3: AA-2
	sacks3: 150
	additive3: 10% Salt,
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Yes
	p4: Off
	depth1: 3000-4000
	type1: COMMON
	sacks1_add: 50
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: No
	FracTreatExceeds: Off
	Registry: Off
	shots1: 
	perf1: 
	acid1: 250 gal 28% Acid
	d1: 
	shots2: 
	perf2: 
	acid2: 200 gal 7.5% Acid
	d2: 3560 - 3568'
	shots3: 
	perf3: 
	acid3: 
	d3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4: 
	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 2.875
	tubingdepth: 3633
	packerdepth: 
	linerrun: No
	firstdateofproduction: 02/11/2015
	flow: Off
	pump: Yes
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 
	gas_prod: 
	water: 
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	used_lease: Off
	sold: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Off
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	prodinterval: 
	otherprodinterval: 


